
NOTICE INVITING BID

Name of work: providing, Running and Maintenarffi of O1 No' (Vehicte O1 of 03) of

commercial vehicles (1- Toyoti lnnova Crysta/Equivalent) on monthly basis for

NnlOCU, PMU-senapati in the State of Manipur'

seated tenders are invited under Two Bid system i.e. Technicat Bid and Financiat Bid from experienced

and reputeo companies/Firms/Agencies/lndividuat having adequate experience in the work mentioned

above for providing Vehictes to the Nationat Highways and lnfrastructure Devetopment corporation

Limited, Regionat cjrtice - rmphat, q lsu .orpun-y under the Ministry of Road rransport & Highways,

Govt. of rndia initiar,ty for a period or one t;;, fr;'* the date of award of contract, which is extendabte

as per the requirements.

Ys, Government of lndia)

z. rnterested companies/Firms/Agencies/rndividuat may submit bid documents comptete in att respect

atong with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand onty) in the form of

Demand Draft ptedged in favour of NHIDCL Regionat office, lmphat, Manipur and other requisite

documents on or before 10.1 l.zozzby 13:00 (Hours) toThe GeneralManager (project), PMU-senapati,

c/o LS Thaiso, christian colony, senapati District Hq 795106'

No tender shatt be entertained after this deadtine under any circumstances whatsoever'

New Vehicles

will be given

priority.
Rs.5000/-

Rs.590l

ncluding 18%

GST)

1-Toyota
lnnova
Crysta/

Equivalent

and Ma'intenance of
01 No. (Vehicle 01 of
03) of commercial
vehicles (1- ToYota
lnnova CrYsta/
Eouivalent) on

monthly basis for
NHIDCL, PMU-

Senapati in the State



3
Cost of Bid documents

(Non-Refundabte)

Rs.590/-(through DD/Bankers Cheque/ UPI)

4
Earnest Money Deposit

(Refundabte)

Rs. 5000/- (through DD/Bankers

Cheque/UPl)

5 Account Details

For Demand Draft (in favour of RO'lmpha[

payabte at lmphat)

A/c No. - 79513210000015

IFSC Code- CNR80017951

Bank Name- Canara Bank

Branch- lmphal

6,

7.

8.

The Technicat Bid of bidders witt be opened at 14:00 (Hours) on 10.11.2022 and

Financiat Bid witt be opened at 15:00 (Hours) on 10.11.2022 in the presence of

authorized representative of Bidders.

Every page of Technicat as wet[ as Financiat Bid shoutd be duty signed by the

authorized representative. NHIDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid

if it is not duty signed.

NHIDCL reseryes the right to amend or withdraw any of the terms and conditions

contained in the Bid Document or to accept or reject any or att the bids without

assigning any notice or reason whatsoever and without incurring any tiabitity to the

effected bidders. The decision of the National Highways and lnfrastructure

Devetopment Corporation Limited, PMU-senapati in this regard shatl be final and

binding on att.

No. of vehictes are tentative and may decrease/increase as per the

requirement. The tentative [ocation of vehictes are as under:

Type of the Vehicle No Tentative Location

Toyota ln nova Crysta/Equ ivalent 01 Manipur & NE States

10. The Bid document can be downloaded from the website www.nhidct.com from

ZO.1O.ZOZ? up to 10.11.2022 (12:00 Hrs) and can be obtained from the PMU-

Senapati within 10:00 Hrs to 16:00 Hrs on atl working days'

11.The Bid documentation Fee Rs. 59Ol- and EMD Rs. 5000/- witt be accepted in the

form of DD in favour of Executive Director (P), NHIDCL, RO-lmphat payabte at

lmphat. The Bid document fee is Non-Refundabte and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

foi unsuccessfut Bidders witt be refunded after setection of the successful Bidder.

12. The bidders shoutd go through the terms and conditions and other detaits which

are attached as Annexure-1, ll &lll.

9.



13. Schedute of tendering Process is given betow:

Sl.No. Description Period
1. Date of issue of NIT 20.10.2022
7. Date of Sate of Bid Documents 20. 1 0.2077 ( 1 0: 00hrs onwards )

3. Date of ctose of sate of Bid Documents 10.11 .7022 (12:00Hrs)

4. Last Date of submission of Bid (hard copy) 10.11.2022 (13:00Hrs)

5. Date of Opening of Technical Bids 10.11.2022 (14:00Hrs)

6.
Date of Opening of Financial Bids of
Quatified Appticants

10.11.2027 (15:00Hrs)

7. Vatidity of Bid 02 Months

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited.
PMU-Senapati,

Manipur
E-mai l: senaPatiPmu@gmail.com


